A Proclamation By Governor Ronnie Musgrove

WHEREAS, Edgar Rasor joined the Rotary Club of Biloxi in June 1953 with the classification of Tax Consultant; and

WHEREAS, he served as Treasurer of Rotary District 6840 under the administration of Hank Frank, District Governor, a member of the Rotary Club of Biloxi; and

WHEREAS, he served on the staff of the two educational institutions, namely the University of Oregon and the University of Mississippi; and

WHEREAS, his career as an active Certified Public Accountant covered a period of over 25 years and he has continually served the United Methodist Church in the State of Mississippi as an adult layman; and

WHEREAS, Edgar Rasor and his wife, the former Lee Schooley, will celebrate 60 years of marriage in December and are the parents of the late Eleanor Appman and Dr. Stephen Rasor of Atlanta—they have one grandson, Joshua Rasor; and

WHEREAS, Rotarian Rasor has continually believed in the objective of Rotary and throughout his adult life, he has endeavored to serve mankind—he is proud to be a member of the Biloxi Rotary Club and has 50 years of perfect attendance:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Ronnie Musgrove, Governor of the State of Mississippi, hereby proclaim June 17, 2003, in honor of

ROTARIAN EDGAR RASOR

and his 50 years of commitment to the Biloxi Rotary Club and the State of Mississippi—and commend him for his 50 years of perfect attendance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Mississippi to be affixed.

DONE in the City of Jackson, June 6, 2003, in the two hundred and twenty-sixth year of the United States of America.

RONNIE MUSGROVE GOVERNOR